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First Destination Activity

 Top Employers by Count of 2024 Hires
 Cobb County Schools  DeKalb County Schools

 Gwinnett County Public
Schools  Lockheed Martin

 Northside Hospital  The Home Depot

 Kennesaw State University  Douglas County Schools

 Children's Healthcare of
Atlanta

 Georgia Tech Research
Institute

 Wellstar Health System  Forsyth County Schools

 Cherokee County Schools  Piedmont Healthcare

 Fulton County Schools  Deloitte

 Paulding County Schools  Henry County Schools

 Emory Healthcare  EY

 KPMG LLP  Chick-fil-A
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1
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7
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321 6

2
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1648

56%
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Master’s
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93%

82

75%

$93,656 $70,956

Doctorate
3493
530
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73%
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31
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8159

51%

All Degrees

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

Unknown

Total Graduates

Knowledge Rate

Average Salary 2024

2023-2024
GRADUATION DATA

General Overview

Continuing Education

Not Seeking Employment
Seeking Employment

Volunteering

Employed
Military

First Destination Activity
All Degree Levels

41

*Success Rate: The number of graduates who are employed, acting in a volunteer capacity, in the military, or continuing education, divided by the number of
students for whom an outcome is known. Excludes those graduates identified as not seeking an outcome. 
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 Top Employers by Count of 2024 Hires

 Cobb County School District

 Gwinnett County Public Schools

 Cherokee County School District

 Fulton County School District

 Paulding County School District

 DeKalb County School District

 Douglas County School System

 Forsyth County Schools

 Atlanta Public Schools

Continuing Education

Not Seeking Employment
Seeking Employment

Volunteering

Employed
Military

First Destination Activity
All Degree Levels

Continuing Education

Military

Employed

Volunteering

Success Rate

186
6

1

91%

19

1

31

244

68%

$55,097

Bachelor’s
190
1

100%

1

14

206

75%

$76,429

Certificate 
193
1

99%

2

1

25

222

71%

$61,690

Master’s
55

100%

55

64%

$89,469 $62,751

Doctorate
624
8

1

97%

21

3

70

727

71%

All Degrees

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

Unknown

Total Graduates

Knowledge Rate

Average Salary 2024

BAGWELL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
2023-2024 Graduation Data

*Success Rate: The number of graduates who are employed, acting in a volunteer capacity, in the military, or continuing education, divided by the number of
students for whom an outcome is known. Excludes those graduates identified as not seeking an outcome. 
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 Kennesaw State University

 The Home Depot

 EY

 KPMG LLP

 Self-Employed

 Wellstar Health System

 Deloitte

 Aprio

 Chick-fil-A

Continuing Education

Not Seeking Employment
Seeking Employment

Volunteering

Employed
Military

First Destination Activity
All Degree Levels

First Destination Activity

Continuing Education

Military

Employed

Volunteering

Success Rate

781
89

75%

298

1

140

1316

73%

$66,851

Bachelor’s
301
5

91%

30 2

1

23

363

79%

$111,941

Master’s
10

83%

12

50%

$118,333 $87,789

Doctorate
1092
94

78%

330

2

163

1691

74%

All Degrees

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

Unknown

Total Graduates

Knowledge Rate

Average Salary 2024

7 3 10

COLES COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
2023-2024 Graduation Data

*Success Rate: The number of graduates who are employed, acting in a volunteer capacity, in the military, or continuing education, divided by the number of
students for whom an outcome is known. Excludes those graduates identified as not seeking an outcome. 
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 Brasfield & Gorrie

 Batson-Cook Construction

 Cooper Carry

 Geheber Lewis Associates

 Goodwyn Mills Cawood

 Holder Construction

 AKA Studio, P.C

 Align Design Solutions

 Barnsley Construction Group

 Carroll Daniel Construction

 Croft & Associates

 Gilbane Building Company

 Martin Concrete Construction

 Reeves Young

 The Beck Group

Continuing Education

Not Seeking Employment
Seeking Employment

Volunteering

Employed
Military

First Destination Activity
All Degree Levels

First Destination Activity

Continuing Education

Military

Employed

Volunteering

Success Rate

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

Unknown

Total Graduates

Knowledge Rate

Average Salary 2024

118
1

81%

28

65

213

56%

$69,816

Bachelor’s

1

4

100%

1

5

40%

$93,500

Master’s

$72,376

66
1

82%

28

66

218

56%

All Degrees

1

COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE AND
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

2023-2024 Graduation Data

*Success Rate: The number of graduates who are employed, acting in a volunteer capacity, in the military, or continuing education, divided by the number of
students for whom an outcome is known. Excludes those graduates identified as not seeking an outcome. 
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Kennesaw State University

ADP, LLC

Georgia Tech Research Institute

Deloitte

General Motors

Not Disclosed

The Home Depot

Truist

University of Georgia

UPS (United Parcel Service)

Continuing Education

Not Seeking Employment
Seeking Employment

Volunteering

Employed
Military

First Destination Activity
All Degree Levels

First Destination Activity

Continuing Education

Military

Employed

Volunteering

Success Rate

123
19

54%

122

4

251

521

35%

$69,698

Bachelor’s
182
9

44%

245 1

5

206

651

49%

$88,197

Master’s
1

50%

2

50%

$130,000 $80,505

Doctorate
306
28

48%

368

9

457

1174

42%

All Degrees

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

Unknown

Total Graduates

Knowledge Rate

Average Salary 2024

2 4 6

COLLEGE OF COMPUTING AND
SOFTWARE ENGINEERING

2023-2024 Graduation Data

*Success Rate: The number of graduates who are employed, acting in a volunteer capacity, in the military, or continuing education, divided by the number of
students for whom an outcome is known. Excludes those graduates identified as not seeking an outcome. 
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Self-Employed

CVS Pharmacy

Kennesaw State University

The Walt Disney Company

Wellstar Health System

Altasciences

Anheuser-Busch

Anne Arundal Dermatology

Artivion

Avient Corporation

Bee Downtown

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
Continuing Education

Not Seeking Employment
Seeking Employment

Volunteering

Employed
Military

First Destination Activity
All Degree Levels

First Destination Activity

Continuing Education

Military

Employed

Volunteering

Success Rate

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

Unknown

Total Graduates

Knowledge Rate

Average Salary 2024

71
67

62%

85

65

2

393

39%

$45,457

Bachelor’s

1

1

9
5

74%

1

5

30

50%

$60,000

Master’s

$46,222

80
72

63%

90

66

2

423

40%

All Degrees

1

1

COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
2023-2024 Graduation Data

*Success Rate: The number of graduates who are employed, acting in a volunteer capacity, in the military, or continuing education, divided by the number of
students for whom an outcome is known. Excludes those graduates identified as not seeking an outcome. 
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Self-Employed

Henry County Schools (GA)

Cobb County School District

Gwinnett County Public Schools

Cherokee County School District (GA)

Alliance Theatre

Paulding County School
  District

Smith Todd Company

Spruill Center for the Arts

Continuing Education

Not Seeking Employment
Seeking Employment

Volunteering

Employed
Military

First Destination Activity
All Degree Levels

First Destination Activity

Continuing Education

Military

Employed

Volunteering

Success Rate

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

Unknown

Total Graduates

Knowledge Rate

Average Salary 2024

124
21

59%

100

65

2

335

59%

$37,857

Bachelor’s
16
1

89%

1

2

33

30%

$54,000

Master’s

$46,467

140
22

61%

102

66

2

368

5%

All Degrees

GEER COLLEGE OF THE ARTS
2023-2024 Graduation Data

*Success Rate: The number of graduates who are employed, acting in a volunteer capacity, in the military, or continuing education, divided by the number of
students for whom an outcome is known. Excludes those graduates identified as not seeking an outcome. 
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Kennesaw State University

Self-Employed

Cobb County School District

Gwinnett County Public Schools

Cobb County Government

Douglas County School System

Target

The Walt Disney Company

Cherokee County School District (GA)

Fulton County School District

Georgia Department of Community Supervision

Georgia State University

Office of the Cobb County District Attorney

The Home Depot
Continuing Education

Not Seeking Employment
Seeking Employment

Volunteering

Employed
Military

First Destination Activity
All Degree Levels

First Destination Activity

Continuing Education

Military

Employed

Volunteering

Success Rate

386
159

66%

284

10

771

1628

36%

$50,627

Bachelor’s
44
9

80%

13 2

1

1

23

89

42%

$78,737

Master’s
8

80%

11

36%

$76,400 $53,792

Doctorate
438
28

68%

299

11

795

1728

36%

All Degrees

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

Unknown

Total Graduates

Knowledge Rate

Average Salary 2024

16

2

16

2

NORMAN J. RADOW COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES
AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
2023-2024 Graduation Data

*Success Rate: The number of graduates who are employed, acting in a volunteer capacity, in the military, or continuing education, divided by the number of
students for whom an outcome is known. Excludes those graduates identified as not seeking an outcome. 
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Lockheed Martin

Enercon Services, Inc.

Georgia Department of Transportation

Delta Air Lines, Inc.

Georgia Tech Research Institute

Haskell

Jacobs

KNAPP Inc.

Northrop Grumman Corporation

Pike Corporation

RoviSys Building Technologies

Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC

Toyo Tire North America Manufacturing Inc. Continuing Education

Not Seeking Employment
Seeking Employment

Volunteering

Employed
Military

First Destination Activity
All Degree Levels

First Destination Activity

Continuing Education

Military

Employed

Volunteering

Success Rate

265
35

74%

106

323

733

37%

$71,471

Bachelor’s
50
2

81%

12 1

1

1

53

118

28%

$88,050

Master’s

0%

2

0%

$75,001

Doctorate
315
37

75%

119

1

377

853

36%

All Degrees

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

Unknown

Total Graduates

Knowledge Rate

Average Salary 2024

4 4

SOUTHERN POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING AND ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

2023-2024 Graduation Data

*Success Rate: The number of graduates who are employed, acting in a volunteer capacity, in the military, or continuing education, divided by the number of
students for whom an outcome is known. Excludes those graduates identified as not seeking an outcome. 
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Northside Hospital

Children's Healthcare of Atlanta

Wellstar Health System

Emory Healthcare

Piedmont Healthcare

Self-Employed

Hanger Clinic: Prosthetics and Orthics

Atlanta Braves

BenchMark Physical Therapy

Continuing Education

Not Seeking Employment
Seeking Employment

Volunteering

Employed
Military

First Destination Activity
All Degree Levels

First Destination Activity

Continuing Education

Military

Employed

Volunteering

Success Rate

Seeking Employment

Not Seeking Employment

Unknown

Total Graduates

Knowledge Rate

Average Salary 2024

312
100

4

1

78%

118

303

2

840

49%

$60,204

Bachelor’s
64
1

84%

59

1

12

137

34%

$65,622

Master’s

$61,241

376
101

4

1

79%

130

362

3

977

47%

All Degrees

WELLSTAR COLLEGE OF HEALTH
AND HUMAN SERVICES
2023-2024 Graduation Data

*Success Rate: The number of graduates who are employed, acting in a volunteer capacity, in the military, or continuing education, divided by the number of
students for whom an outcome is known. Excludes those graduates identified as not seeking an outcome. 


